UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1913

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Madelynn
2	Noel Troutt.
3	WHEREAS, this body pauses on this day to mourn the tragic loss of a precious
4	child of God and to stand in silent reverence for her soul; and
5	WHEREAS, Madelynn Noel Troutt, age 17, departed this earthly life on March 1,
6	2021; and
7	WHEREAS, affectionately known as "Mad," Madelynn Troutt was a senior at
8	Butler High School and a member of the varsity cheerleading squad; and
9	WHEREAS, Madelynn Troutt was an employee at Norton Women's and Children's
10	Hospital and worked as an intern at Chik-Fil-A. She was proud to have been accepted to
11	Bellarmine University; and
12	WHEREAS, Madelynn Troutt, beloved member of the Butler High community and
13	cherished daughter, sister, and granddaughter, is hereby mourned on this day for her many
14	contributions to her family, school, and community; and
15	WHEREAS, Madelynn Troutt is survived by her loving parents, Jeremy and Marcie
16	Troutt; brothers, Payton and Nikolas Troutt; grandparents, Ralph Jr. and Sherry Arnold;
17	great-grandparent, Truman Brooks; boyfriend, Garrett Hobbs; and a host of other family
18	members, friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss her presence in their lives;
19	NOW, THEREFORE,
20	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
21	Kentucky:
22	→ Section 1. The members of the Senate, individually and collectively, hereby
23	express their most profound sympathy upon the passing of Madelynn Noel Troutt, and
24	extend heartfelt condolences to her adoring family and to the students, faculty, and
25	administration at Butler High School in this time of loss.
26	→ Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving

Page 1 of 2
XXXX

27

memory of Madelyn Noel Troutt.

UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1913

1 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit 10 copies of this

2 Resolution to Senator David Yates for delivery to the family.